PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8260539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN M PIWOWAR	12/21/2018
RAY E DRUMRIGHT	01/02/2019
ERIN B VOGEL	01/02/2019
YANXIANG LI	01/02/2019
SUSAN M MACHELSKI	01/02/2019
PAUL J POPA	01/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	2040 DOW CENTER	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17253343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896331963

Email: FGLMFRR@DOW.COM

Correspondent Name: BARB PROSS

Address Line 1: 2211 H.H. DOW WAY

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82583-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARB PROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Pross/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065473 FRAME: 0362

508213352

source=Segment 001 of 82583_Assignments (1)#page1.tif source=Segment 001 of 82583_Assignments (1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065473 FRAME: 0363 \$ 1100 Hind the Hind

FORM 110 is 5/971

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

Vwe verily believe I andwe are the original, first and sold joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: WEATHERABLE AND DURABLE COATING COMPOSITIONS

which invention was made and inversed by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). Uwe acknowledge that Uwe hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trast for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, Uwe sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (henrinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patem in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Descriptor Normbran	William Plans	Tillian Comme
£ 12535 1 \$ 17 10 11 11 12 5	STREET LIBER	congruency ;
8/0/258/8/38	November 2: 2018	United States of America 1
000707000		

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. Use do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or hitigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

We authorize Assignce or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages pecessary; and we request that my such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights and not encumbered by any grant. Beense, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA this day of . 20 Effective as of November 2, 2018
At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA this 2 day of December 2 20 18 Effective as of November 2 2018	At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA this day of , 20
Effective as of November 2, 2018	Effective as of November 3, 2018
Signature Hat May	
Signature: QQUIVUA	Signature
Full Name: Alan M. Piwowa-	Full Name: Ray E. Drumright
Mailing Address: 400 Arcola Rd	Mailing Address: 1707 Building
Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426	633 Washington Street
United States of America	Midland, Michigan 48667
	United States of America
Ac Midlead Michigan 48673 138A	16: Stidterd Michigan 38674 HCA
At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA this day of , 20 Effective as of November 2, 2018	At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA this day of 20 Effective as of November 2, 2018
Citanian and Normany 2 27019	Effective ne of Newsphar 2 2018
Chache as as Ingremon 2, 2016	Linearite no or increment at acre
Signature:	Signature:
Signature. Full Name: Erin B. Vogel	Full Name: Yanxiong Li
Mailing Address: 1707 Building	Mailing Address: 1707 Bldg
633 Washington Street	633 Washington Street
Midland, Michigan 48667	Midland, Michigan 48667
United States of America	United States of America
,	Annual 100 March
At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA this day of .20
this day of	this day of, 20
At: Midland, Michigas 48674 USA this day of	Effective as of November 2, 2018
Signature	Signature:
Full Name: Susan M. Machelski	Fuli Name: Paul J. Popa
Mailing Address: 1707 Building	Mailing Address: 1707 Building
633 Washington Street	633 Washington Street
Midland, Michigan 48667	Midland, Michigan 48667
United States of America	United States of America
Minney Success of Principles	Emmandem Control of Familia

PATENT REEL: 065473 FRAME: 0364 end 110 years dus 1,000 A011 Jacqueepe and bas Har soose oscorons on Waer Languege's with the soose 130 marsher sits 3A70

Assignment 1:0 is an the LACEATH integrage and has the same increasing in other integration and the same integration is a part of the same integration in the integration is a same integration in the integration in the integration is a same integration in the integration is a same integration in the integration in the integration is a same integration in the integration in the integration is a same integration in the integration in the integration is a same integration in the integration in the integration in the integration is a same integration in the integ

FORM 110 (8.597)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emitted: WEATHERABLE AND DURABLE COATING COMPOSITIONS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). Uwe acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in must for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patem in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignce, and do hearby authorize Assignce or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

	55 7 1 5 7 3	Y231 (2	Cilina Country
3	SALARAKA DALISHINA	ringe Lanc	F 553550 5_532111 V
	(100011) (100011)		······································
	***************************************	and the second s	CV 1 NOV ALC 1
	620783.638	: Street annihor F 751150 F	\$ invited Statement Actions (Control of the Control
- 1	04/29/0/0	; secondation of mount	CHILLE WILLE, AT CHICA CAN

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I've do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

We authorize Assignce or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant net only that I've have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/es:

At: Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA
this day of , 20	this 7 med day of January . 20 19
this day of	Effective as of November 2, 2018
Signature: Full Name: Alan M. Piwowar	At: Mulland, Michigan 48674 USA this 200 day of 300 comper 2, 2018 Signature: Carte Daniel
•	Full Name: Ray E. Draguight
Mailing Address: 400 Arcola Rd	Mailing Address: 1707 Building
Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426	633 Washington Street
United States of America	Midland, Michigan 48667 United States of America
	United States of Afficing
At Midland Michigan 49674 USA	Ar Midland Michigan 48674 USA
At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA this 250 day of \Ana 85 \ . 20 10	At: Midland Michigan 48674 USA this Zod day of Jandon 20 10
Effective as of November 2, 2018	Effective as of November 2, 2018
Signature: 442	Signature: You Killing L.
Full Name: Erin B. Vogel	Full Name: Yanxiang Li
Mailing Address: 1707 Building	Mailing Address: 1707 Bldg
633 Washington Street	633 Washington Street
Midland, Michigan 48667	Midland, Michigan 48667
United States of America	United States of America
At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48674 USA
this 2 rd day of / 6rd 1280 . 20 19	Whis Lond day of There was . 20 15
Effective as of November 1/2018	[Effective as of November 2, 2018
	The same of the sa
Signature: Jana Wa Ma Chalal	Signature:
Full Name: Susan M. Machelski	Full Name: Paul J. Popa ©
Mailing Address: 1707 Building	Mailing Address: 1707 Building
633 Washington Street	633 Washington Street
Midland, Michigan 48667	Midland, Michigan 48667
United States of America	United States of America

PATENT REEL: 065473 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 11/06/2023